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To understand voter preferences in Makueni County, 
Mizani Africa conducted an Opinion Survey between 
15th & 25th February, 2022 across 6 Constituencies

MAKUENI COUNTY



Duration

Data CollectionSampling

METHODOLOGY

Sample Size

Population

Sampling Error Survey Sponsor

15th to 25th February, 2022

Random Sampling distributed 
proportionate to population size 
across 6 Constituencies in 
Makueni County

1,066
Across Makueni County

Makueni County adults of 
18 years & above living in rural 
& urban areas.

Telephonic interviews were 
conducted 

+/- 3 with a 95% confidence level  MIZANI SOFT AFRICA 



DEMOGRAPHICS

Age

Gender

29% 30% 22% 19%

49% 51%

MALE

Below 30 Yrs 30-40 Yrs 41-50 Yrs Above 50 Yrs

FEMALE



Voters were asked whom they would vote for as their Governor, 
if elections were held today?

Comparative Analysis of Possible Aspirants
GUBERNATORIAL 

SEAT

41.9%

41.9%

MUTULA KILONZO 
JNR

PHILLIP KALOKI

Mutula 
Kilonzo Jnr

Phillip
Kaloki

Rose 
Museo

Gideon
Ndambuki

Patrick 
Musimba

Undecided Others

29.0% 18.1%

29.0%

18.1%

6.3%
2.4% 1.4% 1.0%

M
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TY GIDEON NDAMBUKI



Voters were asked whom they would vote for as their Senator, 
if elections were held today?

SENATORIAL 
SEAT

33.5%

DANIEL MAANZO PATRICK MBAU

Daniel
Maanzo

Patrick
Mbau

Nick 
Mwendwa

David 
Kitila

Undecided Others

28.6%
23.6%

10.2%
2.1%

2.0%

M
AK

U
EN

I C
O

U
N

TY

33.5% 28.6% 23.6%

Comparative Analysis of Possible Aspirants

NICK MWENDWA



Voters were asked whom they would vote for as their Women Rep, 
if elections were held today?

WOMAN REP. 
SEAT

35.7%

Damaris
Maweu

Wavinya
NziokaJacinta Wanza Adelina 

Mwau
Eunice 
Ndinda

31.1%

17.1%

8.2%
4.1%

2.4%

Others

1.4%

M
AK

U
EN

I C
O

U
N

TY

Florence
Nzula 

WAVINYA NZIOKA FLORENCE NZULA35.7% 31.1% 17.1%

Comparative Analysis of Possible Aspirants

JACINTA WANZA



Voters were asked whom they would vote for as their Member 
of Parliament, if elections were held today?

PARLIAMENTARIAN
SEAT

M
BO

O
N

I C
O

N
ST

IT
U

EN
CY

ERASTUS NZIOKA 
KIVASU

KISOI MUNYAO

KIMILU ONESMUS 
MUSYOKI

30.7%

28.7%

20.1%

13.2%

5.0%

Comparative Analysis of Possible Aspirants

UNDECIDED

2.3%

MARY MBIU MUTINGA

OTHERS



PARLIAMENTARIAN
SEAT

K
IL

O
M

E 
CO

N
ST

IT
U

EN
CY

THUDDEUS KITHUA NZAMBA

JULIUS TANGAI

KANG`AI MUNARI

REGINA NDAMBUKI

AMOS MUMAKA

32.2%

29.9%

18.5%

7.0%

5.4%

UNDECIDED

2.6%

4.4%

Voters were asked whom they would vote for as their Member 
of Parliament, if elections were held today?

Comparative Analysis of Possible Aspirants

JONES MATHEKA



Voters were asked whom they would vote for as their Member 
of Parliament, if elections were held today?

PARLIAMENTARIAN
SEAT

K
AI

TI
 C

O
N

ST
IT

U
EN

CY

JOSEPH KIOKO

JOSHUA KIMILU

TERRY MBAIKA

JOB TUTA

UNDECIDED

37.0%

28.7%

20.3%

7.0%

OTHERS2.3%

4.7%

Comparative Analysis of Possible Aspirants



PARLIAMENTARIAN
SEAT

M
AK

U
EN

I C
O

N
ST

IT
U

EN
CY

DOUGLAS MBILU

SUZANNE NDUNGE KIAMBA

FRED MUSAU

UNDECIDED

OTHERS

35.6%

32.9%

20.5%

9.6%

1.4%

Voters were asked whom they would vote for as their Member 
of Parliament, if elections were held today?

Comparative Analysis of Possible Aspirants



PARLIAMENTARIAN
SEAT

K
IB

W
EZ

I W
ES

T 
CO

N
ST

IT
U

EN
CY

OTHERS

MWENGI MUTESE

KITILI MUTINDA

JULIANA KISIMBII

PHILIP KALOKI

UNDECIDED

38.6%

33.9%

11.5%

8.0%

5.4%

2.6%

Voters were asked whom they would vote for as their Member 
of Parliament, if elections were held today?

Comparative Analysis of Possible Aspirants



PARLIAMENTARIAN
SEAT

K
IB

W
EZ

I E
AS

T 
CO

N
ST

IT
U

EN
CY

OTHERS

MBALU JESSICA NDUKU

AMOS NGUMBI

NICHOLAS MWILU

UNDECIDED

STEPHEN NGELU

31.6%

27.3%

21.7%

9.4%

7.3%

2.7%

Voters were asked whom they would vote for as their Member 
of Parliament, if elections were held today?

Comparative Analysis of Possible Aspirants
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